


* 1. P 44505 chassi nr 658~2773 utom nr 2758-2772.

1. P 44505 chassis Nos.

Gru
Group_* PV 445, P 210 VOLVO
Sida Uigive Reservdelskatalog
34 2
Page Issue Bakaxel Rear oxle Pal"s caialogue
Pos {Antal Benamning Description Det. ar Anmarkning
Fig. | Otv- Part No. Notes
1 Bakaxel, kmpl,, utv. 5,63:1 ..... Reor axie, cpi., ratic 5,63:1 e 89686-0 | 1)
t | Bokoxel, kmpl,, utv, 5,13:1 ..... Rear axle, cpl., ratio 5.13:1  ....7... 656876-0 | 2)
Tl | Bakaxel, kmpl., utv. 4,56:1 ... Reor axle, cpl., ratio 4.56:1 ... <., 658096-3 | 3)
1 | 1 | . Bakaxelképa, kmpl, ......oou.... . Rearaxle, cpl. .. ................. 89943-5
2 , o Overfall COP vttt e S.E.S.
3p 4 0. Skrev L, reeeraieeaas Serew  .iiiiiiiiiiiiiieie 80459-1
41 4§, , Lasbricka ...l Lock wosher .........vivuiiinnn. 951702-0
S5 1 J..Propp o CPlug s 952359-8
61 2 | Propp i Plug oo 16325-3
7 | 1 | . Inspektionstock, kmpl, ......... . Inspection cover, cpl.  ............ 89253-9
81 1 J.aPropp  chiiiiiiiiiiiiiins e Plug e 952359-8
@1 1 | .Packning ...viiiiiiiiiiinennns Gasket coviiiriiiiiiie i, 89254-7
10 110 1, Skruv i P B - 7 2 101102-2
1) 110 |, Figderbricke  ......cevvvevvee. . Spring washer  ............... e 9046990-7
1 | . Differential, kmpl.  ......... . Differential, ept. .........co0hi. 89944-3 | 4)
1 | . Differentiol, kmpl,  .........| . Differential, epl. ..ot 655585-8 | 5)
12 | 1 | . . Differentiaihus, sevesnsas | o . Differential housing, .......0.....
skruvhdlsdiam. =¥/8 " ......... bolt hole diam. = 3/8" ... ..ovuvues 89%45-0 { 6)
1 | . . Differentialhus, . . Differential housing,
skruvhalsdiam, =7/16" «..ovtue. bolt hole diam. = 7/16" +vvvuevnnnn. 655586-6 | 7, 5)
13 [ 2 | .. Differentialhjul ......... . . Differential pinion  ............ 89946-8
14 | 2 }. . Tryckbricka, tj. =0,80  .,... . . Thrust washer, Th. = 0,80 ........ 659620-0 | $26620—
15 ] 2 }..Differentialhjul  ............. . o Differentiol geor ......... ...l 89947-6
16 1 2 |, . Tryckbricka ...oveveveeniinnes . . Thrust washer ......ovecviiimmenns 89948-4
17 1 .. Axeltapp  Liiivecanaeeenns L Pin e esee 89949-2
18 1 1 .. Laspimne  ..ovenvronenenss colock pin LLiiiiiiieee e 950551-2
19 1 1 . .Distanshylsa ....0.00e... . »Spacer sleeve ...l 89260-4

658-2773 except Nos. 2758-2772.

2.

3.

4.
5.
6.
7.

P 44506 chassi nr 2124~2173, 2721-9215.
P 44507 t.o.m. chassi nr 4241,

P 44508 t,0.m, chassi nr 4215,

P 44511 chassi nr 3284-3655.

P 44505 chassi nr 2758-2772, 2774-3957,
P 44506 chassi nr 9216-11503.

P 44507 chassi nr 4242-7458.

P 44508 chassi nr 4216-7443.

P 44511 chassi nr 3656-3760.

P 44505 fr.o.m. chassi nr 3958.

P 44506 fc.o.m. chassi nr 11504,

P 44507 fr.o.m. chassi nr 7459,

P 44508 fr.o.m. chassi nr 7444,

P 44511 fr.o.m. chassi nr 3761,

P2100, P2101

Fér bokaxel 89686,

For bokoxel 656876 och 658096,

Tid utf for bakaxel 89686,

Sen utf for bakaxel 89686 .

P 44506 chassis Nos. 2124-2173, 2721-9215.
P 44507 up to chassis No. 4241.
P 44508 up to chassis No. 4215.
P 44511 chassis Nos. 3284-3655.
2. P 44505 chassis Nos. 2758-2772, 2774-3957.
P 44506 chassis Nos. 9216-11503.
P 44507 chassis Nos. 4242-7458.
P 44508 chossis Nos. 4216-7443.
P 44511 chossis Nos. 3656-3760.
3. P 44505 w.e.f. chassis No. 3958.
P 44506 w.e.f. chassis No. 11504.,
P 44507 w.e.f. chassis No. 7459,
P 44508 w.e.f. chassis No. 7444
P 44511 w.e.f. chossis No. 3761.
P2100, P2107
. For reor axle 89686.
. For rear axles 656876 and 658096,
. Eorly prod for rear axle 89686,
. Lote prod for rear axie 39686.

N &




PP 4 PV 445, P 210 VOLVO
Sida . [Uighva Reservdelskatalog
Page lssue Bakaxel Rear axle Parts catalogue
Pos |Antal Benamning Descriplion Det. nr Anmérkning
Fig. | Qtv. Part No. Notes
201 1| . Kronhjul och pinjong, . Drive pinion and ring gear,
skrovhalsdiam, =3/8" . ...,... bolt hole diam, = 3/8" .. ... ..... 89950-0{ 1, 3) 8 x 45
1 | . Kronhjul och pinjong, . Drive pinion ond ring geor,
skruvhélsdiam, = ﬂ_" ......... bolt hole diem. = 7/16" ,............ 655587-4| 2, 3)8 x 45
1| . Kronhjul och pinjong ~ +vvuiinn. . Drive wheel and mion .. ........uu. 656891-91 4) 8 x 41 »
1 | . Kronhjul och pinjong  ......... . Drive wheel and pinion  ............. 458961-81 5) 11 x50 ~— -y
21} 8| . Skruv, tid.utf. ... feaeees . Bolt, early prod. ...l 102721-8} 3/8*
8 | . Skruv, sen.utf.  ...... ceennes . Bolt, late prod,  +eeeeiiiiiiiiinen 190555-3{ 7/16"
22| 4 , Lasbricka, tidoutf. ........... .. . Lock washer, early prod. ............. 152587
4 | . Lasbricka, sen,utf, ............. . Lock washer, late prod. ............. 120301-7|
23§ 2| . Innerring med rullsats  ......... . Bearingcone ...l 181190-0p SKF: 3K ~ 24780
241 2| . YHerring ......iiiiiiiiiiiiens .Bearingcup L..iiiiiiiieiiieeen 181191-8| SKF: 3K - 24721
25 | erf,| . Justermellanldgg, tj. =0,003" . Shim, Th, =0,003" ..... e 81374-1
erf, tj. =0,005" Th.=0.005" ....ccovvvivunnns 81375-§|
erf. tji. =0,010" Th.=0.010" ....oiviiinnnen, 120622-4f
erf. tj. =0,030" Th. =0.030" .. .c.oiviiinninn 81377 -4
26 1} . Innerring med rullsats  ......... . Bearingcone ... .. il 18452-3 SKF: 2K - 31593
27| 1 . Ytterring ......... [N .Bearingeup -iiiiiiiierieiinenaes 18453-1 SKF: 2K - 31520
28 | erf.| . Justermellanldagg, tj. =0,003" . Shim, Th, =0.003" ..ooeeeriiinnnnss 81383-72
erf, tj. =0,005" Th. =0.005" -...... erearareens 81384-4
erf, tj. =0,010" Th.=0.010" ..ivivrrernnennns 120623-4
29| 1| . lnnerring medrullsats ......... . Bearingcone  .......iieieiiiiiiens 18450-7| SKF: 2K - 02872
30 1] .Yterring ...iiiiiieecoenn. . Bearingcup  ....... eberreinarens 184515 SKF: 2K - 02820
31 | erf.] . Justermellanldgg, tj. =0,003" . Shim, Th. =0.003" ....cvtiveneeenns 81379-0;
erf, tj. = 0,005" Th.=0.005" ....coiiiinninnns 81380-8
erf. tj. =0,010" Th. =0.010" ............ e 120621-8
erf. tj. =0,030" Th.=0.030" .......covvvinnns 813824
32 1| . Distanshylsa .............uus, . Spacersleeve ... ... . i0iiae 89262-0)
33| 1| .Oljeslungare ................. . Oil slinger  ,...... e erenan 80506-9
34| 1] ,Oljetdtning . ...oovivrannns. .Oilseal ciiiiiiiiiiieiieies ceae 80507-7
35 1} .Packning  ..ieiiiiiiaiaaes , Gaskel s iieiieii e 80508~5
3| 1} .Medbringare, kmpl.,  ......... . Compenion flange, cpl. - vivieninn. 89263-8
37| V| ..Dommslungare  ............. . . Dustslinger «ecvrrrieiiariiannnns 813881
38 11 . Mutter  ........ [N CNUE  cre e e ea s 656441-3] 6) 8812
39 1 e Bricka ...l . Washer e 80513-5
4] 11 . Saxpinne  ceeiiiiiiiiiiaan. s COMBE PIN  veeeereeerrrnirarinaanns 907850-2| 7)
411 2] . Drivaxel ...l . Driveshaft ... ...l 89749-4
4271 2 L Mutter L. e CNUE e 153031-0)
43| 2] . Bricka  ....ooiiiiie . Washer e 120267 -0,
441 2| . Saxpinne ..., <Cotterpin ... ... 191174.2 3)
a5y 2| KL cKey U 86856-2 8)
461 2| . Rulloger ... . Roller bearing  ................. 19577-6 SKF:32207
47 | ed.| . Justermellonldgg, tj. =0,003" . Shim, Th.=0.003" .....c.cvevrrunen 892927
erf. tj. = 0,005" Th. = 0.005" ..oovineeninnnnn. 89293-5
erf. tj. =0,010" Th. = 0.010" .. ovevnrianenanns 89294-3
erf.| tj. =0,030" Th. =0.030" +cvrvervnrnrennns 89295-0
1. Tid utf for bokaxel 89686, 1. Early prod for rear axle 89686.
2. Sen utf f&r bakaxel 89686, 2. Late prod for rear axle 89686,
3. Se servicemeddelande, grupp 52 nr A 16. 3. See Service Bulletin Group 52 No A 16.
4. For bokaxel| 656876. 4. For rear oxle 656876,
5. For bakaxel 658096. 5. For rear axle 658096,
6. Sen utf (sjdlvidsande). 6. Late prod (seiflocking).
7. For tid utf ov mutter. 7. for early prod nut.
8. Ingar ej i kmpl. bokaxel. 8. Not included in complete rear axle,




. Hjulbult, hogergtingad
Hjul

1. P 44505 fr.o.m, chassi nr 658,

2. Ingdr ej i kmpl,

P 44506 fr,o.m. chassi nr 2721 somt nr 2124-2173,

P 44507 -44508,
P 44511 fr.o.m. chassi nr 3284,

kaxel .

. Wheel bolt, right-hond thread
Wheel

1. P 44505 w.e.f. chassis No. 458,

P 44507-44508.
P 44511 w.e.f. chassis No. 3284.

Croep PV 445 VOLVO
Sida Utgive Reservdelskatalog
Page 38 lssue 1 Bakaxel Rear axle Parts cafalogue
Pos |Antal Benamning Description Det. nr Anmirkning
Fig. | Qty. Part No. Notes

481 2| . Oljetaming . Oil seal 114275
, 491 2| . Oljettiing . Oil seal 89251 | 1)

501 2| . Distansbricke . Spacer washer 89265

51 4| , Packning . Gasket 657579 2)

52 81 . Skruv . Bolt 102056

53| 8| . Mutter . Nut 921782

541 81 . Lasbricka . Lock washer 951698

55 Nav, kmpl, V Hub, cpl., L

Nav, kmpl. H Hub, cpl., R Se sida 32.Seepage 32.
56 . Hjulbult, vénstergdngad . Wheel bolt, left-hand thread

P 44506 w.e.f. chassis No. 2721 as weil as Nos. 2124-2173,

2. Not included in complete rear axle.

Se grupp 6.5ee Group 64




